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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF __ Clearfield CQOUNTY; NSYLVANIA

FILED

O@Le
’—ro

/
IN THE MATTER OF

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF : MAY 02 2008
Michele Renee Nixon . NO: 2905-D2Yw~9 o | \vies|w
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
C e NG 95 9
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME “< :

. . . v XV Lrss
Petitioner Michele Renee Nixon requests that this Court order a change of the

petitioner's name, pursuant to 54 Pa. Cons. Stat. Section 701, et seq., and in support thereof

makes the following the averments:

02/22/1967 “andiscurrently 41

1. The petitioner was born on
years old.
2. During the five years preceding the filing of this petition, the petitioner has resided

in the following places:

DATE ADDRESSES
08/01/2005 / Present, 1794 Salem Road, Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

03/01/2002 / 08/01/2005, 422 West Long Avenue, Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

3. There are no judgments or decrees pending against the petitioner.

4. The Petitioner requests that his/her name be changed from Michele Renee Nixon to __

Michele Renee Bowser .

5. The reasons for the requested change of name are
L do not like my last name

8. The Petitioner has not been convicted of a felony.
WHEREFORE, the petitioner respectfully requests that this Court enter an Order

changing his/her name from Michele Renee Nixon to Michele Renee Bowser

7///' ,/ ,///um Z

Petitioner
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF _ Clearfield COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FILED,

IN THE MATTER OF : :
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF : MAT 02 2008
Michele Renee Nixon - NO: 2L00%- DLy~ Co elrviosw
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
C oo < fs 9
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME <

e Y Lo
Petitioner Michele Renee Nixon requests that this Court order a change of the

petitioner's name, pursuant to 54 Pa. Cons. Stat. Section 701, et seq., and in support thereof

makes the following the averments:

1. The petitioner was born on 02/22/1967 and is currently 41
years old.
2. During the five years preceding the filing of this petition, the petitioner has resided

in the following places:

DATE ADDRESSES
08/01/2005 / Present, 1794 Salem Road, Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

03/01/2002 / 08/01/2005, 422 West Long Avenue, Du Bois, Pennsylvania 15801

3. There are no judgments or decrees pending against the petitioner.

4. The Petitioner requests that his/her name be changed from Michele Renee Nixonto __

Michele Renee Bowser

5. The reasons for the requested change of name are
Ldo not like my last name,

8. The Petitioner has not been convicted of a felony.
WHEREFORE, the petitioner respectfully requests that this Court enter an Order

changing his/her name from Michele Renee Nixon to Michele Renee Bowser

7/\[//// i 7@4/,771 J

Petitioner




VERIFICATION

I, Michele Renee Nixon , verify that the statements made in the
foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of my knowledge or information and

belief. | understand that this verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.
§ 4904 relating to unsworn fabrication to authorities, which provides that if | knowingly
make false averments, | may be subject to criminal penalties.

Date: A/ZZ,%/// )4 Wu%/é _ M‘n/

(Sign Your Currenf Name)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QOF Clearfield COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION -LAW

IN THE MATTER OF :
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF X
Michele Renee Nixon . NO._0S-834-D

ORDER
th

AND NOW, this L day of MA Y ,20 0_8 , upon the motion of the petitioner, it is

ORDERED that a hearing on the Petition for Change of Name is fixed for Toce 4

2008 at 1030 a.m., in Room _L_of Ciearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield , Pennsylvania.

The petitioner is directed to give notice of the filing of the petition and of the date of the
hearing by publication in two newspapers of general circulation in this County, one of which

may be the official paper for the publication of legal notices in this county.

F'g,E ICc

D 75 1 Aven

William A. Shaw :
Prothonotary/Clerk of Coyrts @2
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Clearfield  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION -LAW

IN THE MATTER OF :
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME O
Michele Renee Nixon 1 NO:
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that on , 20__, the petition of

Michele Renee Nixon  was filed in the above named Court, requesting an order to change the name

of Michele Renee Nixon to Michele Renee Bowser
The Court has fixed the day of : ,20___,at__.m, in Room __, of
Clearfield County Coyrthouse, Clearfield , Pennsylvania as the time and place for the

hearing on said petition, when and where all interested parties may appear and show cause,

if any, why the request of the petitioner should not be granted.

By the Court:

Presiding Judge



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Clearfield COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION -LAW

IN THE MATTER OF
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF
Michele Renee Nixon - NO:
ORDER
AND NOW, this __ day of , 20 __, upon consideration of the
attached petition of Michele Renee Nixon for change of name, and upon presentation of

proof of publication of notice as required by law, with proof that there are no judgments or
decrees of record or any other matter of like character against petitioner, and it appearing
that there is no lawful objection to the request of the petitioner, it is hereby

ORDERED that the name of petitioner Michele Renee Nixon is changed

to Michele Renee Bowser

By the Court:

Presiding Judge
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

wivs  William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone:.(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659 =  www.clearfieldco.org

May 2, 2008

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

In Re: Michele Renee Nixon

D.O.B. 02-22-1967
Case # 2008-824-CD

To Whom It May Concern:
Please find enclosed a fingerprint card and certified copy of Petition for Change

of Name regarding Michele Renee Nixon. Please return search results to Clearfield
County 911 Center. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext.

1331.
Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



SP 4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE F[“L,E

CENTRAL REPOSITORY

1800 ELMERTON AVENUE MAY 10 2008

HARRISBURG, PA 17110
717-783-3762 . G A
‘ William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

DATE: Wednesday, May 14, 2008

PROTHONOTARY RE: SID:
CLEARFIELD CO COURTHOUSE NAME: NIXON MICHELE
PO BOX 549 SOC:  187-56-2881
- - —
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 COURT DOCKET 4:\ 2008-824-CD
In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who .

has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and:

( X) This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

( ) This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person's
criminal history record information.

() A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE 'WITH THE NAME
CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A NAME
CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsylvania State
Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the Central Repository as
provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information).

( ) This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
( ) A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the

affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can
or cannot be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the
repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or
telephone number. :

Sincerely, .

ST Wohett T Ao

'Director, Criminal Records
and Identification Division
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INTHE COURT
OF COMMONPLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVILDIVISION-LAW
NO.2008-824-CD
INTHEMATTEROF
PETITION FOR
CHANGE OF NAME OF
Michele Renee Nixon
NOTICE
Noticeis hereby giventhaton May
6, 2008, the petition of Michele
Renee Nixon was filed in the above
named Court, requesting an order

| to change the name of Michele

Renee Nixon to Michele Renee
Bowser.

The Court has fixed the day of
June 4, 2008, at 10:30 a.m. in
Room 1, of Clearfield County
Courthouse Clearfield, Pennsyiva-
nia as the time and place for the
hearing on said Petition, when and
where allinterested parties may ap-
pear and show cause, if any, why
the request of the petitioner should
notbe granted.

Bythe Court:

FredricJ. Ammerman

PresidingJudge
5:15-1d-b

EDs

%

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

0&-894-C >

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:

. COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Onthis ____15th ___ day of May ,A.D.20 08
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established April 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in

the regular issues of May 15, 2008

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice or
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to beforéyme the day and'year aforesaid.

ONYIZ D

Notary Pubig) C/

My Commission Expires
October 31, 2011

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Cheryl J. Robison, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfisld County
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2011

amber, Penngylvanis Asaosiation of Notaries

Clearfield, Pa.




5’ .{ kﬁ
gh
(=] 3
Q = 8
S 2s
o~ 2 ﬂ
%
<# <2 ;:j
— O E LIk
e =“§ do
L! = 3¢9 .
5 2
g 9
NAME CHANGE NOTICE
I' IN THE COURT OF COMMON
, PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD
y  COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
, CIVIL DIVISION-LAW
NO: 2008-824-CO
IIN THE MATTER OF PETITION
FOR THE CHANGE OF NAME
| OF MICHELE RENEE NIXON. -
|
I NOTICE
j Notice is hereby given that on :
May 6, 2008, the petition of ..
Michele Renee Nixon was filed
. in the above named Court, re-
questing an order to change the
* name of Michele Renee Nixon to
JA37 APATGH Michele Renee Bowser.
SUALT YAAOH YETTO 1 may ) i
Y00 0] };‘ 1-:(; 1')'3‘3;'385“} w‘ ;?,3 The Court has fixed the day of
T 3i SR 2350 ,‘5‘.3' ‘,1.),?2‘,.“‘03',{ June 4, 2008 at 10:30 a.m., in
St s s o AL LU YRl Room 1, of Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsyi-
vania as the time and place for
the hearing on said petition,
when and where all interested
! parties may appear and show
i cause, if any, why the request of
the petitioner should not be
granted. .
By the Court: .(
| /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman
- o - ' Presiding Judge.
5/14/08
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE

o COURIER EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

DUBOIS PENNSYLVANIA

Under act 587, Approved May 16, 1929, P.L. 1784

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD SS:

PUBLISHED BY McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY,

Linda Smith, Advertising Director or Dory Ferra, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-Express/Tri-

County Sunday/Jeffersonian Democrat of the County and State aforesaid, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the

Courier Express, a daily newspaper, the Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper and Jeffersonian Democrat, a
weekly newspaper published by McLean Publishing Company at 500 Jeffers Street, City of DuBois, County and State
aforesaid, which was established in the year 1879, since which date said, the daily publication and the weekly
publications, has been regularly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached

hereto exactly as the same was printed and published in the regular editions of the paper on the following dates, viz: the

14th

day of May A.D, 2008

Affidavit further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County

Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly newspaper to verify the foregoing statement

under oath and also declared that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and

that ail ailegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/

By

Y

, 2008

Sworn and subscribed to before me this / 1/% day of /ﬁ (DW

/ﬂ—?/ﬁ%&%w «@%ﬁ;

THIS IS
NOT A
BILL

TO

The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a
weekly newspaper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs, and certifies that the

NOTARY PUBLIC O

Statement of Advertlsmg Cost
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of

COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/
JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
DuBois, PA

Michele R. Nixon

-COUNTY SU, {JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

BIN M. DUTTRY, NOTARY PUBLIC
qu'Yo OF DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COU
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16,

NOTARIAL SEAL

NTY
2010

For publishing the notice or advertisement
attached hereto on the above stated dates............

$77.90

$7.50

$85.40

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

same have been fully paid.

COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject

matter of said notice.

Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of

ATTORNEY FOR

\




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME }
IN RE: MICHELE RENEE NIXON } NO. 08-824-CD

ORDER
NOW, this 4th day of June, 2008, it is the ORDER of
this Court that the Petition for Change of Name be and is
hereby GRANTED. Michele Renee Nixon shall henceforth be
known as MICHELE RENEE BOWSER.

BY THE C U&}r,/7

esident Judge

FILED

6 1"Bpm oK Hee TOT

JUN 05 200§ ™Michele Nixen

199 Salen Road

William A. Shaw Dubeis PA 1580)
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @
G




